OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

Subject: **Action Required: Approved By:** Little Rock Police Ordinance Department Contract with ✓ Resolution the Pulaski County Special School District. Submitted By: Bruce T. Moore Little Rock Police Department City Manager **SYNOPSIS** The Little Rock Police Department seeks approval to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with the Pulaski County Special School District for a School Resource Officer Program in the Pulaski County Special School District at Joe T. Robinson Middle and High Schools, for the 2018-2019 school year. Absent termination by the City or Pulaski County Special School District, the Agreement shall be renewed for an additional one (1)-year term. FISCAL IMPACT The Pulaski County Special School District will reimburse the City for 50% of the salaries, benefits, overtime, and compensatory time for the School Resource Officers while school is in regular and summer school sessions. RECOMMENDATION Approval of the resolution. BACKGROUND Two (2) Police Officers with assignments at Joe T. Robinson Middle School and High School in the Pulaski County Special School District.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION DECEMBER 18, 2018 AGENDA